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T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C.
19319 Qil Center Boulevard

Houston, Texas.77073
Telephone: (281) 230-7500 Facsimile: (281) 230-7664
May 19, 2009
Certified #7008 1300 0001 7023 3975 Certified #7008 1300 0001 7023 3999
Return Receipt Requested and Return Receipt Requested and
Fax No. (972) 392-8838 (972) 392-8838 -
Opus West, LP Opus West Construction Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001 Addison, TX 75001 '
Certified #7008 1300 0001 7023 3982 Certified #7008 1300 0001 7023 4002
Return Receipt Requested and Return Receipt Requested and
Fax No. (866) 592-6139 Fax No. (952) 656-4529
Opus West, LP A Opus West Construction Corporation
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800 10350 Bren Road West
Phoenix, AZ 85016 Minnetonka, MN 55343
RE: Notice of Unpaid Account
Project: Two Addison Circle Spec Office
15725 North Dallas Parkway
Addison, TX 75001

Amount Unpaid:  $419,010.00
Dear Sirs/Madams:

T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C. f/k/a T.A.S. Commercial
Concrete Construction, L.P. has furnished labor and materials to the above-referenced
project under a contract with Opus West Construction Corporation. There remains due
and owing $419,010.00 for such labor and materials furnished to Opus West -
Construction Corporation as more fully set forth on the attached pay applications sent
to Opus West Construction Corporation.

This claim has accrued under § 53.053 of the Texas Property Code and/or is past-
due under the terms of the contract referenced above. Demand is hereby made under
§53.083 of the Texas Property Code for payment of the amount set forth above.

This notice is sent to comply with the requirements of § 53.056 of the Texas
Property Code, which requires that we advise you that if this claim remains unpaid,
you may be personally liable and your property subjected to a lien unless payment is
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J LIEN AFFIDAVIT AND CLAIM
STATE OF TEXAS §
§-
COUNTY OFDALLAS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Jimmy Popelka,
who upon his oath, deposed and stated the following:

1. My name is Jimmy Popelka and I am a resident of Dallas County, Texas.
I am Vice President of T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C. f/k/a T.A.S.
Commercial Concrete Construction, L.P., hereinafter sometimes referred to as

“Claimant.” Iam over 18 years of age, and am competent and authorized to make this
affidavit.

2. Claimant's mailing business address and physical address is 19319 Oil
Center Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77073.

3. Claimant furnished labor and materials for improvements to the property
described herein under a contract by and between Claimant and Opus West
Construction Corporation, the original contractor on the project, whose last known
addresses are 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450, Addison, Texas 75001 and 10350 Bren
Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343.

4. The name of the owner or reputed owner of the real estate hereinafter
described is Opus West LP, whose last known addresses are 15455 N. Dallas Parkway,
Suite 450, Addison, Texas 75001 and 2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800, Phoenix,
Arizona 85016.

5. The labor, materials, and work furnished by Claimant are generally
described as follows: Concrete work. :

6. The real property sought to be charged with a lien by Claimant is
described as the Two Addison Circle Spec Office project located 15725 North Dallas
Parkway, Addison, Dallas County, Texas and also described in Exhibit “A” attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

7. After allowing all just credits, offsets, and payments, the amount of
$419,010.00 remains unpaid and is due and owing to Claimant under its contract with
Opus West Construction Corporation and Claimant claims a lien on said property and
improvements under the provisions of Texas Property Code § 53.001 et seq. to secure
payment of said amount.

8. The month or months that the work was done and materials were
furnished for which payment is requested are March through December 2008 and
January through April 2009.

Lien Affidavit.and Claim - Page 1
(TAS-GEN Two Addison Circle)
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9. Notice of the claim was sent to the Owner on the following dates and by
the following method:

Datesent .  Method Sent
a. April 15, 2008 Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

b.«  May_ 20,2009  Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

10. The name of the entity with which Claimant contracted on this project is
Opus West Construction Corporation. Upon information and belief, Opus West LP can
effectively control Opus West Construction Corporation through ownership of voting
stock, interlocking directorships or otherwise. Further, upon information and belief,
Opus West Construction Corporation can effectively control Opus West LP through
ownership of voting stock, interlocking directorships or otherwise. Further, upon
information and belief, Opus West LP contracted with Opus West Construction
Corporation for the construction or repair of a house, building, or improvements and
the contract was made without good faith intention of the parties that Opus West
Construction Corporation was to perform the contract. Pursuant to Section 53.026 of
the Texas Property Code, Claimant herein should be considered to be in direct
contractual relationship with the owner and have a lien as an original contractor.

11. Since Claimant contracted directly with the owner, Claimant also claims its
constitutional lien on the above-described real property pursuant to Article 16, §37 of
the Constitution of the State of Texas.

12. One (1) copy of this Affidavit is being sent by Certified Mail, Return
Receipt Requested to the owner described above, addressed to the owner's last known
address as described above and one (1) copy of this Affidavit is being sent by Certified
Mail, Return Receipt Requested to the original contractor described above, addressed to
the original contractor’s last known addresses as described above.

T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C.
f/k/aT.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.P.

By:

] M@B@QQV ice President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by the said
Jimmy Popelka, Vice President of T.A.S. Commercial Conarete Construction, L.L.C.

day of May 2009, to

f/k/aT.A.S. Commercial Concrete Constgaetion, L.P. this
certify which witness my hand and seal of .

Notary Public
In and For the State of Texas

Lien Affidavit and Claim - Page 2

(TAS-GEN Two Addison Circle)
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Exhibit A

BEING a tract of land situated in the G.W. FISHER SURVEY, Abstract No. 482, in
the Town of Addison, Dallas County, Texas, and being a portion of two tracts of
land described as Tract 4 (15.307 acres) and Tract S (0.293 of an acre) {n
instrument to Gaylord Properties, L.P. as recorded in Volume 97211, Page 01264.
of the Deed Records of Dallas County., Texas,.and being more particularly
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a "X" curt found ia pavement at the intersection of the west right-
of-way of Dallas Parkway (variable width) as evidenced by instrument to Gaylord

Properties, L.P. (described as Tract S) as recorded in Volume 97211, Page 01264,

of the Deed Records of Dallas County, Texas with the noxthwesterly right-of-way

line of Addison Circle (109 foot wide right-of-way at this point) as evidenced '

by plat of Addison Circle Phase II, an addition to the Town of Addison, Texas
. as recorded in Volume 97217, Page 3056 of the Deed Records of Dallas County,
Texas;

. THENCE, Solth 72 ‘degrees 58 minutes 53'séconds’ West along the northerly right-

- of-way line of Addison Circle a distance of 247.36 feet to an "X" set in
concrete foxr a corner, saig point being the southeast corner of a 1.388 acre
tract of land described in instrument to Amicus Partners, Ltd., a Texas limited
partnership as-recorded in Volume 9913535, Page 07791 of the Deed Records of
Dallas County, Texas, the same being the southeast corner of Lot 1, Block A of
The Ashton, an addition to the Town of Addison, Texas as recorded in Volume
2000036, Page 2913 of the Deed Records of Dallas County, Texas;

THENCE, ﬁbrth 17 degrees 01 minute 01 second West along the eastexly line of
" said 1.388 acre tract and said Lot 1, Block A of The Ashton a distance of 59.32
feet to a 5/8 inch irom rod set with "Huitt-Zollara® cap for a corner;

'THENéE North 58 degrees 20 minutes 25 seconds West alang the northeasterly line
of said 1.388 acre tract and said Lot 1, Block A of The Ashton.a distance of
261.51 feet to & 5/8 inch iron rod set with "Huitt-Zollars” cap for a corner;

THENRCE, North 89 degrees 04 minutes 47 seconds West along the northerly line of
‘said 1.388 acre tract and said Lot 1, Block A of The Ashton a distance of
104.49 feet to & 5/8 inch iron rod set with "Huitt-zollarge cap for a corfner on
the east right-of-way line of Spectrum Drive (€39 feet wide at this point as
established by plat recorded in Volume 2000036, Page 2913), sgaid point being th
e northwest cormer of said 1.3B8 acre tract and said Lot 1, Block A of The
Ashton;

.corner of said right-of-way at a distance of 9.78 faet and confinuing in all a
distance of 193.84 feet to a five-eighths inch iron rod set with
“Huitt-Zollars® cap for a corner from which a S/8 inch iron rod found with
"Huitt-Zollars“ cap bears North 00 degrees 55 minutes 13 seconds Bast at a

Py

Seave eemn e
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Exhibit A  {Continued)

distance of 183.77 feet;

THENCR, South 89 degrees 04 minutes 47 seconds East a distance of 326.53 feet
to a five-eighths inch izon rod set with “"Huitt-Zollars“ cap for a cormer;

' THENCE,. South ‘00 degrees 00 minunes_oo seconds East a distance of 72.87 feet to
. @ 5/8 inch iron rod set with “Buitt-zZollars" cap for a corner;

THENCE, Norch 30 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds Bast & distance 239.67 feet to a
5/8 inch iron rod set with “Huitt-Zollars" cap for a corner on the westerly .
right-of-way line of Pallas Parkway as eatablished by sald instrument to
Gaylord Properties, L.P., described as Tract 5 and recordéd in Volume 97211,

. Page 01264 of the Deed Recoxrds of Dallas County, Texas, said point being the
beginning of a non-tangent curve to the right having a radius of 626.62 feet;

IHENCB,.southweSterly along the west right-cf-way line of Dallasa Parkway and
easterly line of said Gayloxd Properties Tract S through a central angle of 05
‘degrees 29 minutes 07 ‘seconds, an arc distance of 59.99 feet anad being
‘subtended by d chord bearing South 04 degrees 17 mirutes” 35 #econds East a
distance of 559.97 feet to a cut "X" found on curb inlet at the end of said
curve ; : :

THENCE, South 01 degree 33 minutes 02 seconda Bast along the west right-of-way
‘line of Dallas Parkway and easterly line of said Gaylord Properties Tracr S a
.-distance of 82.43 feet to a cut "X" found in pavement for the begimming of a

‘curve to the left having a radius of 1,997.84 feet;

' THENCE, southeasterly along the west right-of-way.line of Dallas Parkway'and
easterly line of said Gaylord Properties Tract 5 .and along -said curve to the
left through a central angle of 02 degrees 46 minutes 45 seconds, an arc
distance of 96.91 feet and being subtended by a chord bearing South 02 degrees

" S6 minutes 29 seconds East a distance of 96.90 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING
and CONTAINING-1.371 acres of land, more or less. .

NOTE: The Company is prohibited from insuring the area or guantity of the
land described herein. Any statement in the above legal description of the
area or quantity of land is not a reprgsentntlon that such area or quantity
is correct, but is made only for informaticnal and/or identification purposes
* and does not coverride Item 2 of Schedule B hereof . .

~ CONFORMED COPY

OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

G

John F. UWarren County Clerk
Dallas County TEXAS

RETURNORIGINAL May 20, 2009 ©1:09:53 PM
RECORDED Copy oo, FeE: 520,00 200300144057

Thomas, Feldman & Wilshusen
9400 N. Eentral Expwy. Ste. 90p

T
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Opus West LP, et al.
Page 3

be: Via Fax No. (281) 230-7664
Ms. Shannon Girndt, Accounts Receivable
T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C.
19319 Qil Center Boulevard
Houston, Texas 77073
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n . [aftce Coverage Provided) so that we can return the card to you. : ] ] !

L I L AT TN ;| m Attach this card to the back of the mallplece,

@ m m)w m @ L@lmﬁ mum m m or on the front if space permits,
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'

Postage
Certliiled Fee

2

. . 4 | Opus West, LP
o eeipt Fee AN i | 2555 East Camelback Road

it Py Tege

(Endorsement Required)

Resucted Oeliery Fag X 2/ K Suite 800 = R
(Erlorsemant Regirec) Sy 6% i | Phoenix AZ 85016 a0 Bipress Ml

Total Postana & Faea | ¢ g [ Registerad. _ ... [J Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mall 0 C.O.D,

%en Opus West, LP £
.2555 East Camelback Road 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

Stra .
£ Suite 800 : ‘| 2. Asticle Number _
& _,_u:omaprmmok_m W - (Transfer from service labef) | 7008 1300 0001 7023 wmn.‘m

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestlc Return Recelpt
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Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. X . A Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse O3 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. R ol e
B Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, ) ved é& \mzﬂs %) C. mu_uUm 8%GMV__MQ ¥
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Resricted Delivery F . R i
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T ~ : ! ' [l Certifled Mall [T Express Mall )
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4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
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City, (Transfer from sarvice label)
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T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C.
19319 Qil Center Boulevard
Houston, Texas 77073

Telephone: (281) 230-7500 Facsimile: (281) 230-7664
May 20, 2009
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVERSHEET
SENT FROM: Jimmy Popelka TOTAL NO. OF PAGES: Q
(Including Coversheet)
CASE CbDE: TAS-GEN TIME: INITIALS: :END

PLEASE FORWARD TO THE FOLLOWING:

ADDRESSEE: FACSIMILE NUMBER:
OPUS WEST LP 972.392.8838
OPUS WEST LP 866.592.6139
OPUS WEST CONSTRUCTION CORP. | 972.392.8838 !
OPUS WEST CONSTRUCTION CORP. | 952.656.4529

PLEASE NOTE: The information contained in this facsimile message may be
privileged and confidential and is intended only. for the use of the individual named
above and others who have been specifically authorized to receive it. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, or if any problems occur with this transmission, please notify
us immediately by telafhone: (214) 369-3008, and return the original message to us at
the address above via the United States mail. Thank you.

MESSAGE:

X_Original To Follow By Mail _Original Not To Follow By Mail




Cadél09-34356-hdh11 Claife53214P36583FHed 11/09/09 Desc Exhibit Part4 Page

S 2 Transmiiméanf-ﬁepart Hasge
P.1 May 20 2009 14:41
Telephone Number Mode Start Time [Page|Result Note
9723928838 NORMAL 20,14:25( 3'25"| 10 (* 0K BRDCAST

T.2.3 |Check condition of remote fax. | 18665926139

Telephone Number Mode Start Time |Page|Result Note
9723928838 NORMAL 20,14:31) 3'26"| 10 [* OK BRDCAST

Telephone Number Mode Start Time [Page|Result " MNote
19526564529 NORMAL 20,14:35( 5°42"( 10 0K BRDCAST

T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C.

19319 QOil Center Boulevard
Houston, Texas 77073
Telephone: (281) 230-7500 ‘ Facsimile: (281) 230-7664
May 20, 2009
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVERSHEET
SENT FROM: Jimmy Popelka TOTAL NO. OF PAGES: /O
(Including Coversheet)
CASE CODE: TAS-GEN TIME: INITIALS: :END
PLEASE FORWARD TO THE FOLLOWING:
ADDRESSEE: FACSIMILE NUMBER:

OPUS WEST LP | 972.392.8838

t
!
i
b
§
3
i
!
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## Transmit Conf. Repoar+t skek

P.1 May 20 2009 14:54
. .
Telephone Number Mode Start Time [Page|Result Mote
126812307664 NORMAL 20,14:49) 5°10"| 16 |* O K

kil THOMAS, FELDMAN & WILSHUSEN, LLP

m ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS

ACBERT L. PELOMAN
JASON R, KENNEDY 9400 NCX TOWER
CHRISTOPHER D. MONTEZ 9400 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
TOCD R. NECTOUX SUITE 900
REGAN GAYLE O'STEEN DALLAS, TEXAS 75234
T. RAGON RICHEY T: 214.369.3008
RICHARD GARY THOMAS F: 214.280.8303
RN VISAN www.tiandw.com
FRZD D. WILSHUSEN ¢
E-MAIL;
eduarma@tfandw.com
May 20, 2009
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVERSHEET
SENT FROM: Elizabeth N. Duenas TOTAL NO. OF PAGES: i
(Including Coversheet)
CASE CODE: TAS-GEN TIME: INITIALS: :END
PLEASE FORWARD TO THE FOLLOWING:
ADDRESSEE: FACSIMILE NUMBER:

{ SHANNON GIRNDT 281.230.7664

{ = ervaraie

pry

4
B WV

|
|

PLEASE NOTE: The information contained in this facsimile message may be
privileged and confidential and is intended only for the use of the individual named
above and others who have been spedifically authorized to receive it. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this

COMIMIINIFrabi e tea Aeeaans  ~ o
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LIEN AFFIDAVIT AND CLAIM
STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF DALLAS  §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Jimmy Popelka,
who upon his oath, deposed and stated the following: '

1. My name is Jimmy Popelka and I am a resident of Dallas County, Texas.
I am Vice President of T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C. f/k/a T.A.S.
Commercial Concrete Construction, L.P., hereinafter sometimes referred to as
"Claimant.” [ am over 18 years of age, and am competent and authorized to make this
affidavit.

2. Claimant's mailing business address and physical address is 19319 Cil
Center Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77073.

3. Claimant furnished labor and materials for improvements to the property
described herein under a contract by and between Claimant and Opus West
Construction Corporation, the original contractor on the project, whose last known
addresses are 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450, Addison, Texas 75001 and 10350 Bren
Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343.

4. The name of the owner or reputed owner of the real estate hereinafter
described is Opus West LP, whose last known addresses are 15455 N. Dallas Parkway,
Suite 450, Addison, Texas 75001 and 2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800, Phoenix,
Arizona 85016.

5. The labor, materials, and work furnished by Claimant are generally
described as follows: Concrete work.

6. The real property sought to be charged with a lien by Claimant is
described as the Two Addison Circle Spec Office project located 15725 North Dallas
Parkway, Addison, Dallas County, Texas and also described in Exhibit “A” attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

7. After allowing all just credits, offsets, and payments, the amount of
$419,010.00 remains unpaid and is due and owing to Claimant under its contract with
Opus West Construction Corporation and Claimant claims a lien on said property and
improvements under the provisions of Texas Property Code § 53.001 et seg. to secure
payment of said amount.

8. The month or months that the work was done and materials were
furnished for which payment is requested are March through December 2008 and
January through April 2009.

Lien Affidavit and Claim — Page 1
(TAS-GEN Two Addison Circle)
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9. Notice of the claim was sent to the Owner on the following dates and by
the following method:
Date sent : Method Sent '

a. April 15, 2008 Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested
b.c  May_20,2009  Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

10. The name of the entity with which Claimant contracted on this project is
Opus West Construction Corporation. Upon information and belief, Opus West LP can
effectively control Opus West Construction Corporation through ownership of voting
stock, interlocking directorships or otherwise. Further, upon information and belief,
Opus West Construction Corporation can effectively control Opus West LP through
ownership of voting stock, interlocking directorships or otherwise. Further, upon
information and belief, Opus West LP contracted with Opus West Construction
Corporation for the construction or repair of a house, building, or improvements and
the contract was made without good faith intention of the parties that Opus West
Construction Corporation was to perform the contract. Pursuant to Section 53.026 of
the Texas Property Code, Claimant herein should be considered to be in direct
contractual relationship with the owner and have a lien as an original contractor.

11. Since Claimant contracted directly with the owner, Claimant also claims its
constitutional lien on the above-described real property pursuant to Article 16, §37 of
the Constitution of the State of Texas.

12.  One (1) copy of this Affidavit is being sent by Certified Mail, Return
Receipt Requested to the owner described above, addressed to the owner's last known
address as described above and one (1) copy of this Affidavit is being sent by Certified
Mail, Return Receipt Requested to the original contractor described above, addressed to
the original contractor’s last known addresses as described above.

T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C.
f/k/a T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.P.

By: P
Ji elkagVice President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by the said
Jimmy Popelka, Vice President of T.A.S. Commercial Congrete Construction, L.L.C.
f/k/a T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Constrtickion, L.P. this _\ day of May 2009, to
certify which witness my hand and seal of 2,

Notary Public

In and For the State of T WWHidingy,,
an r of Texas \\\:\\x DO M / 4’7,,,,

N (7
Lien Affidavit and Clajm -~ Page 2 SNavs G
TAS-GEN Two Addison Circl S O A “ %z
(TAS- wo ison Circle) S5 2
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Exhibit A

BEING a tract of land situated in the G.W. FISHER SURVEY, Abstract No. 482, in
the Town of Addison, Dallas County, Texas, and being a portion of two tracts of
land described as Tract 4 (15.307 acres) and Tract 5 (0.29) of an acre) in
instrument to Gaylord Properties, L.P. as recorded in Volume 37211, Page 01264 .
of the Deed Records of Dallas County, Texas,.and being more particularly
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a “X" cut found in pavement at the intersection of the west right-
of-way of Dallas Parkway (variable width) as evidenced by instrument to Gaylord
Properties, L.P. (described as Tract S) as recorded in Volume 97211, Page 01264.
of the Deed Records of Dallas County, Texas with the noxthwesterly right-of-way
line of Addison Circle (109 foot wide right-of-way at this point) as evidenced
by plat of Addisen Circle Phase II, an addition to the Town of Addison, Texas

. as recorded in Volume 97217, Page 3056 of the Deed Records of Dallas County,
Texas;

. THENCE, South 72 ‘degrees 58 minutes 53 séconds West along the northerly right-

- of-way line of Addison Circle a distance of 247.36 'feet to an “X" set in
concrete for a corner, said point being the southeast corner of a 1.388 acre
txact of land described in instrument to Amicus Partners, Ltd., a Texas limited
partnership as:recorded in Volume 99195, Page 07791 of the Deed Records of
Dallas County, Texas, the same being the southeast corner of Lot 1, Block A of
The Ashton, an addition to the Town of Addison, Texas as recorded in Volume
2000036, Page 2913 of the Deed Records of Dallas County, Texas;

THENCE, North 17 degrees 01 minute 01 second West along the easterly line of
" said 1.388 acre tract and seid Lot 1, Block A of The Ashton a distance of §9.32
feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod set with "Huitt-Zollars™ cap for a corner;

‘fﬂENéB North 58 degrees 20 minutés 25 seconds West along the northeasterly line
of said 1.388 acre tract and saig Lot 1, Block A of The Ashton.a distance of
261.51 feet to a 5/B inch iron rod set with "Huitt-Zollars"® cap for a corner;

THENCE, North 83 degrees 04 minutes .47 seconds West along the northerly line of

- ‘said 1.388 acre tract and said Lot 1, Block A of The Ashton a distance of
104.49 feet to 4 5/8 inch iron rod set with "Huitt-Zollars® cap for a corner on
the east right-of-way line of Spectrum Drive (€3 feet wide at this point as
established by plat recorded in Volume 2000036, Page 2913), said point being th
e northwest corner of said 1.388 acre tract and said Lot 1, Block A of The
Ashton;

THENCE, North 00 degrees 55 minutes 13 seconds Bast along the east right-of-way
line of said Spectrum Drive passing a 5/8 inch iren rod found for the northeast
.corner of said right-of-way at a distance of 9.78 feet and continuing in all a
distance of 193.84 feet to a five-eighths inch iron rod set with
"Huitt-zollars® cap for a corner from which a 5/8 inch iron rod found with
"Huitt-Zollars" cap bears North 00 degrees S5 minutes 13 seconds Bast at a
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Exhibit A  (Contimied)

distance of 183.77 feet;

THENCB, South 89 degrees 04 minutes 47 seconds East a distance of 326.53 feet
to a five-eighths inch iron rod set with "Huitt-Zollarg" cap for a cormer;

- THENCE,. South ‘00 degrees 00 minutes'oo seconds East a distance of 72.87 feet to
. & 5/8 inch iron rod set with “Huitt-Zollarse" cap for a corner;

THENCE, North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds Bast a distance 239.67 feet to a
5/8 inch iron rod set with “Huitr-zollara® cap for a corner on the westerly
right-of-way line of DPallas Parkway as eatablished by sald instrument to
Gaylord Properties, L.P., described as Tract 5 and recordéd in Volume 97211,°

. Page 01264 of the Deed Records of Dallas County, Texas, saia point being the
beginning of a non-tangent curve to the right havipg a radius of 626.62 feet;

THENCE, southwesterly along the west right-of-way line of Dallasg Parkway and
easterly line of said Gaylord Properties Tract 5 through a central angle of 05
‘degrees 29 minutes 07 ‘seconds, an arc distance of 59.99 feec and being
subtended by a chord bearing South 04 degrees 17 minutes” 35 8econds East a
distance of 59.97 feet to a cut "X" found on curdb inlet at the end of said
curve; : :

THENCE, South 01 degree 33 minutes 02 seconds Bast along the west right-of-way
‘line of Dallas Parkway and easterly line of said Gaylord Properties Tract § a
--distance of 82.43 feet to a cut "X" found in pavement for the beginning of a
‘curve to the left having a radius of 1,997.84 feet; .

" THENCE, southeasterly along the west right-of-way-line of pallasg Parkway and
easterly line of said Gaylord Properties Tract S and along 'said curve to the
left chrough a central angle of 02 degrees 46 minutes 45 seconds, an arc
distance of 96.81 feet and being subtended by a chord bearing South 02 degrees

" 56 minutes 29 seconds East a distance of 96.90 feet ta the POINT OF BEGINNING
and CONTAINING-3.371 acxes of land, more or less. .

NOTE: The Company is prohibited from insuring the area or quantity of the
land described herein. Any statement in the above legal description of the
area or quantity of land is not a representation that such area or quancity
is correct, but is made only for informational and/or identification purposes
and does not override Item 2 of Schedule B hereof. . .

P

'OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

G

John F. Uarren, County Clerk

Dallas County TEXAS
May 20, 2009 01:09:53 pp

FEE: $28.900 20@900144@57
RETURN ORIGINAL
RECORDED COPY TO:
Thomas, Feldman & Wilshusen
9400 N. Central Expwy. Ste. 900
Dallas, Texas 75231 '
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E THOMAS, FELDMAN & WILSHUSEN, LLP

B m ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS

ROBERT L. FELOMAN
JASON R. KENNEDY
CHRISTOPHER D. MONTEZ
TODD R. NECTOUX
AEGAN GAYLE O'STEEN

T. RAGON RICHEY
RICHARD GARY THOMAS
IRINA VISAN

FRED D. WILSHUSEN

E-MAIL:
cpage@tfandw.com

9400 NCX TOWER

9400 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
SUITE 900

DALLAS, TEXAS 75231

T: 214.369.3008

F: 214.369.8393

www.tfandw.com

June 10, 2009

Certified 7008 1300 0001 7023 2763
Return Receipt Requested and
Federal Express

Texas Desert Limited Partnership

c/ o Adler Management Corporation
10350 Bren Road West

Minnetonka, MN 55343

Certified 7008 1300 0001 7023 2626
Return Receipt Requested

Texas Desert Limited Partnership
P.O. Box 263

Minneapolis, MN 55440

Certified 7008 1300 0001 7022 9848

Return Receipt Requested and

Federal Express
Texas Desert Limited Partnership

c/ o Tax Department
401 East 8" Street
Sioux Falls, SD 57103

Certified 7008 1300 0001 7023 2633
Return Receipt Requested and
Facsimile (972) 392-8838

Opus West Construction Corporation

Certified 7008 1300 0001 7022 9831
Return Receipt Requested and
Facsimile (952) 656-4529

Opus West Construction Corporation
cﬁ) Tax Department

10350 Bren Road West

Minnetonka, MN 55343

Certified 7008 1300 0001 7022 9855
Return Receipt Requested and
Facsimile (866) 592-6139

O})us West, LP

¢/ 0 Opus West Corporation

2555 E. Camelback Road, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Certified 7008 1300 0001 7022 9503
Return Receipt Requested

Opus West, LP

¢/ 0 Opus West Corporation

15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

15455 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

"RE: Lien Affidavit and Claim of T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction,
L.L.C. f/k/a T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, LP
Amount: $81,694.70
Project: Regent Center II
4790 Regent Boulevard and/or 4800 Regent Boulevard
and/or 4801 Regent Boulevard
Irving, Texas
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Opus West Construction Corporation
Page2

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas, enclosed please find one (1) copy of a
Lien Affidavit and Claim filed of record.

Sincerely,

(pdibe ™

Cynthia M. Page, Paralegal to
Christopher D. Montez

Enc.
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

U.S. Postal Servicer, © -

o B Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete . Omm.—._ _u_ m U M >_ _..L.a; R mO m_mu.—. . -
2 itern 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. O Agent _ M ‘(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Pravided):.- . i
o ™ Print your name and address on the reverse . 7 0 Addressee ‘ wn LT _
so that we can retum the card to you, o, . @0
© B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Recalved by «ﬁnﬂ&v&«@ C. Data of Dellvery * u _
+ : or on the front if space psrmits, ' S ol
& . - D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 LI Yes o - Postage | $ Q= o 5/ :
o N 1. Article Addressed to: I YES, enter delivery address below: I No e~ S|=og & |
fr—d i Certifled Fee [ S
Q Lawrence k. Knss, Ulaims Lounsel i, 3 \ |
.m . Colonial American Casually and Surety Company ‘ m (En a%h%m mﬂwﬁ Mﬂw : .
i Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland _ N
‘. _._m_ . M.hm_% & Dep pany of Mary e Sosurer “CaWfengs . ks, Ulaims Counse
"8 * Surely & Financial Enterprises Claims ' o : = Colonial American Casualty and Surety Company
a8 | 3910 keswick Road 1211) ce Type ‘ "M TotalF ma.m__: & Deposit Company of Maryland _
W T B N D497 4068 BCertified Mall [ Express Mal . Zurich i
o : \ O Registered ~_SRetum Recelpt for Merchand!se “l og | %870 Surely & Financial Enterprises Claims , M
=) M O insured Mall [ C.0D. " O Ly 3910 Keswick Road (21211) CH—
‘ .,muf Sy 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes m orPOB. Ballimore, MD 21297-1069 oo
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THOMAS, FELDMAN & WILSHUSEN, LLP

B m ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS

ROBERT L. FELDMAN

JASON . KENNEDY 9400 NCX TOWER
CHRISTOPHER D. MONTEZ 9400 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
TODD R. NECTOUX SUITE 900
REGAN GAYLE Q'STEEN DALLAS; TEXAS 75231
T. RAGON RICHEY T: 214.368.3008
RICHARD GARY THOMAS F: 214.369.8393
IRINA VISAN www.lfandw.com

FRED D. WILSHUSEN

E-MAIL:
cmontez@tfandw.com

June 1¢, 2009
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVERSHEET

SENT FROM: Christopher D. Montez TOTAL NO. OF PAGES: (¢
(Including Coversheet)

CASE CODE: TAS-GEN TIME: INITIALS: :kh
PLEASE FORWARD TO THE FOLLOWING:

ADDRESSEE: | * FACSIMILE NUMBER:
Opus West Construction Corporation 1 972-392-8838
Opus West Construction Corporation ) '
cﬁ: Tax Department 952-656-4529
Opus West, LP o
c/ o Opus West Corporation 866-592-6139

PLEASE NOTE: The information contained in this facsimile message may be
privileged and confidential and is intended only for the use of the individual named
above and others who have been specifically authorized to receive it. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, or if any problems occur with this transmission, please notify
us immediately by telephone: (214) 369-3008, and return the original message to us at
the address above via the United States mail. Thank you.

MESSAGE:

Please see attached.

X_Original To Follow By Mail __Original Not To Follow By Mail
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From: Origin ID: TRLA (214) 369-3008 - | Ship Date; 10JUNCS

Gayls ,Seibgl FedEx, ActWgt 1.018

Thomas, Feldman & Wilshusan Express CAD: 223236%% 8011

9400 N. CENTRAL EXPWY Accountfh: §

SUITE 900 Delivery Address Bar Code

DALLAS, TX 79234

UFHEA R

130148381182023

SHIPTO:  (000) 000-0000 BILL SENDER Ref#  TASGEN
c/o Adler Management Corporation Invoice #
Texas Desert Limited Partnership Pent#
10350 BREN RDW
WEST
MINNETONKA, MN 55343
THU - 11JUN A1
oy y A 7966 81703861  PRIORITY OVERNIGHT
| Wb
Ll ‘ 55343

el INW BBB

P
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| |
After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your labe! to your laser or inkjet printer.
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontat line.
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

b ) i

Warning: Use only the printed criginal label for shipping. Using a photocopy. of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constilutes your agreement to the service conditions In the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation,
unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, dacument your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the cumrent FedEx
Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, Including intrinsic valueof the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit,
attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized declared value. Recovery cannol exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, precious
metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx
Service Guide.

Global Home | FedEx Mohile | Service Info | About FedEx | Inveslor Relations | Careers | fedex.com Terms of Use | Privacy Policy | Site Map |
This site is protected by copyright and trademark laws under US and International law. All rights reserved.® 1995-2009 FedEx

tps:/ /www.fedex.com/shipping/shipAction.handle?method=doContinue Page 1 of
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From: OriginID: TRLA (214) 369-3008 Ship Date: 10JUNG9
Gayle Seibel Fed&sz. ActWgt 1.0LB
Thomas, Feldman & Wilshusen Bgress | CAD: 2232360/NETS011

9400 N. CENTRAL EXPWY Account##: § ™t
SUITE 900 Delivery Address Bar Code

LT

SHIPTO:  (000) 000-0000 BILL SENDER Ref# TAS-GEN
clo Tax Department involce #

Texas Desert Limited Partnership Bora

401 E 8TH ST

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103

THU - 11JUN A1

; . 797669043611 PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

57103

XH FSDA FsD

After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkiet printer.
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
3. Place:label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges. along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation,
unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your aclual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx
Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic valueof the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit,
altorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, precious
metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx
Service Guide.

Global Home | FedEx Mobile | Service Info ] About FedEx | Investar Relalions | Careers | fedex.com Terms of Use | Privacy Policy | Site Map |
This site is protected by copyright and trademark laws under US and International law. All rights reserved.® 1995-2009 FedEx

ps:/ /www.fedex.com/shipping/addressCheckerAction.do?method=doContinue Page 1 of
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LIEN AFFIDAVIT AND CLAIM
STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Jimmy
Popelka, who upon his oath, deposed and stated the following:

1. My name is Jimmy Popelka and I am a resident of Dallas County,
Texas. Iam Vice President of T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C.
f/k/a T.AS. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.P., hereinafter sometimes
referred to as "Claimant." I am over 18 years of age, and am competent and
authorized to make this affidavit.

2. Claimant's mailing business address and physical address is 19319
Oil Center Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77073.

3. Claimant furnished labor and materials for improvements to the
real property described herein under a contract by and between Claimant and
Opus West Construction Corporation, the original contractor on the project,
whose last known addresses are 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450, Addison,
Texas 75001 and c/o Tax Department, 10350 Bren Road West, Minnetonka,
Minnesota 55343.

4. The name of the owners or reputed owners of the real estate
hereinafter described are Texas Desert Limited Partnership, Opus West
Construction Corporation, and/or Opus West LP. Texas Desert Limited
Partnership’s last known addresses are ¢/o Adler Management Corporation,
10350 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, P.O. Box 263,
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440 and c/o Tax Department, 401 East 8" Street, Sioux
Falls, South Dakota 57103. Opus West Construction Corporation’s last known
addresses are 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75001 and c/o
Tax Department, 10350 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343. Opus
West LP's last known addresses are c/o Opus West Corporation, 15455 N. Dallas
Parkway, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75001 and c/o0 Opus West Corporation, 2555 E.
Camelback Road, Suite 800, Phoenix, Arizona 85016.

5. The labor, materials, and work furnished by Claimant are generally
described as follows: site work, including paving, sidewalks, transformer pad,
dumpster pad and monument sign; building work, including piers, grade beam,
elevator pits, slabs on grade, tilt wall panels and slab on metal deck.

6. The real property sought to be charged with a lien by Claimant on
the Regent Center II project is located at 4790 Regent Boulevard and/or 4800
Regent Boulevard and/or 4801 Regent Boulevard, Irving, Dallas County, Texas

Lien Affidavit and Claim — Page |
(TAS-GEN Regent Center II)
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and also described as:

Lot 2, in Block S, of DFW FREEPORT, 5™ INSTALLMENT, 3%°
REVISION, an Addition to the City of Irving, Texas, according to
the Map thereof recorded in Volume 93063, Page 4596, of the Map
Records of Dallas Couinty, Texas.

7. The name of the entity with which Claimant contracted on this
project is Opus West Construction Corporation. Upon information and belief,
Texas Desert Limited Partnership can effectively control Opus West Construction
Corporation through ownership of voting stock, interlocking directorships or
otherwise. Further, upon information and belief, Opus West Construction
Corporation can effectively control Texas Desert Limited Partnership through
ownership of voting stock, interlocking directorships or otherwise. Further,
upon information and belief, Texas Desert Limited Partnership contracted with
Opus West Construction Corporation for the construction or repair of a house,
building, or improvements and the contract was made without good faith
intention of the parties that Opus West Construction Corporation was to perform .
the contract. Pursuant to Section 53.026 of the Texas Property Code, Claimant
herein should be considered to be in direct contractual relationship with the
owner and have a lien as an original contractor.

8. After allowing all just credits, offsets, 'and payments, the

amount of $81,694.70 remains unpaid and is due and owing to Claimant under
its contract with Opus West Construction Corporation and Claimant claims a lien
on the above-described real property and improvements under the provisions of
Texas Property Code § 53.001 et seq. to secure payment of said amount and/or
since Claimant is considered to be in direct contractual relationship with the
owner, Claimant also claims a constitutional lien on the above-described real
property and improvements pursuant to the provisions of Article 16, Section 37
of the Texas Constitution to secure payment of said amount.

9. The month or months that the work was done and materials were
furnished for which payment is requested are July, August, September, October,
November and December 2008 and January 2009.

10.  Notice of the claim was sent to the owner or reputed owner and
original contractor on the following dates and by the following method:

Date Sent Method Sent
(@)  August 15, 2008 Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

11.  One (1) copy of this Affidavit is being sent by Certified Mail,
Return Receipt Requested to the owner(s) or reputed owner(s) described above,
addressed to their last known addresses as described above and one (1) copy of
this Affidavit is being sent by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested to the

Lien ,5/ ffidavit and Claim ~ Page 2
(TAS-GEN Regent Center II)
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original contractor described above, addressed to the original contractor’s last
known addresses as described above.

T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction,

L.L.C. f/k/aT.A.S. Commercial Concrete
Construction, L.

)
IimWPresident

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO, AND ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME by

Jimmy Popekla, Vice President of T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C.

f/k/a T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.P. on this the 9th day of June,
2009.

.
\

Notary Public in and for the State of Teygf

\\\\\\\\\\mm (lll//,?,
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FILED AND RECORDED
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LT C John F. UWarren, County C lerk :
Lien Affidavit and Claim — Page 3 - TEXAS
- l1las County
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LIEN AFFIDAVIT AND CLAIM
STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF DALLAS ~ §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Jimmy
Popelka, who upon his oath, deposed and stated the following:

1. My name is Jimmy Popelka and I am a resident of Dallas County,
Texas. Iam Vice President of T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C.
f/k/a T.AS. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.P,, hereinafter sometimes
referred to as "Claimant.” I am over 18 years of age, and am competent and
authorized to make this affidavit.

2. Claimant's mailing business address and physical address is 19319
Oil Center Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77073.

3. Claimant furnished labor and materials for improvements to the
real property described herein under a contract by and between Claimant and
Opus West Construction Corporation, the original contractor on the project,
whose last known addresses are 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450, Addison,
Texas 75001 and c¢/o Tax Department, 10350 Bren Road West, Minnetonka,
Minnesota 55343.

4. The name of the owners or reputed owners of the real estate
hereinafter described are Texas Desert Limited Partnership, Opus West
Construction Corporation, and/or Opus West LP. Texas Desert Limited
Partnership’s last known addresses are c¢/o Adler Management Corporation,
10350 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, P.O. Box 263,
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440 and c/o Tax Department, 401 East 8" Street, Sioux
Falls, South Dakota 57103. Opus West Construction Corporation’s last known
addresses are 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75001 and c/o
Tax Department, 10350 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343. Opus
West LI’s last known addresses are ¢/ o Opus West Corporation, 15455 N. Dallas
Parkway, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75001 and c¢/o Opus West Corporation, 2555 E.
Camelback Road, Suite 800, Phoenix, Arizona 85016.

5. The labor, materials, and work furnished by Claimant are generally
described as follows: site work, including paving, sidewalks, transformer pad,
dumpster pad and monument sign; building work, including piers, grade beam,
elevator pits, slabs on grade, tilt wall panels and slab on metal deck.

6. The real property sought to be charged with a lien by Claimant on
the Regent Center II project is located at 4790 Regent Boulevard and/or 4800
Regent Boulevard and/or 4801 Regent Boulevard, Irving, Dallas County, Texas

Lien Affidavit and Claim - Page 1
(TAS-GEN Regent Center II)
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and also described as:

Lot 2, in Block S, of DFW FREEPORT, 5™ INSTALLMENT, 3R°
REVISION, an Addition to the City of Irving, Texas, according to
the Map thereof recorded in Volume 93063, Page 4596, of the Map
Records of Dallas County, Texas.

7. The name of the entity with which Claimant contracted on this
project is Opus West Construction Corporation. Upon information and belief,
Texas Desert Limited Partnership can effectively control Opus West Construction
Corporation through ownership of voting stock, interlocking directorships or
otherwise. Further, upon information and belief, Opus West Construction
Corporation can effectively control Texas Desert Limited Partnership through
ownership of voting stock, interlocking directorships or otherwise. Further,
upon information and belief, Texas Desert Limited Partnership contracted with
Opus West Construction Corporation for the construction or repair of a house,
building, or improvements and the contract was made without good faith
intention of the parties that Opus West Construction Corporation was to perform
the contract. Pursuant to Section 53.026 of the Texas Property Code, Claimant
herein should be considered to be in direct contractual relationship with the
owrer and have a lien as an original contractor. '

8. After allowing all just credits, offsets, and payments, the
amount of $81,694.70 remains unpaid and is due and owing to Claimant under
its contract with Opus West Construction Corporation and Claimant claims a lien
on the above-described real property and improvements under the provisions of
Texas Property Code § 53.001 et seq. to secure payment of said amount and/or
since Claimant is considered to be in direct contractual relationship with the
owner, Claimant also claims a constitutional lien on the above-described real
property and improvements pursuant to the provisions of Article 16, Section 37
of the Texas Constitution to secure payment of said amount.

9. The month or months that the work was done and materials were
furnished for which payment is requested are July, August, September, October,
November and December 2008 and January 2009.

10.  Notice of the claim was sent to the owner or reputed owner and
original contractor on the following dates and by the following method:

Date Sent Method Sent
(@  August 15, 2008 Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

11.  One (1) copy of this Affidavit is being sent by Certified. Mail,
Return Receipt Requested to the owner(s) or reputed owner(s) described above,
addressed to their last known addresses as described above and one (1) copy of
this Affidavit is being sent by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested to the

Lien Affidavit and Claim - Page 2
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original contractor described above, addressed to the original contractor’s last
known addresses as described above.

T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction,
L.L.C. f/k/a T.A.S. Commercial Concrete
Construction, L.

President

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO, AND ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME by
Jimmy Popekla, Vice President of T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.L.C.
f’k/a. T.A.S. Commercial Concrete Construction, L.P. on this the 9th day of June,

2009. .

Notary Public in and for the State of Tex;[
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Northern District of Texas
Claims Register

09-34356-hdh11 Opus West Corporation

Judge: Harlin DeWayne Hale
Office: Dallas

Chapter: 11

Last Date to file claims: 11/09/2009

Last Date to file (Govt):

Trustee:
Creditor: (12454530) Claim No: 53 Status:
Tas Commercial Concrete Original Filed Filed by: CR
Construction Date: 11/09/2009 || Entered by: Kennedy, Jason
2727 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1000 ||Original Entered || Modified:
Dallas, TX 75234 Date: 11/09/2009

Secured claimed: $500704.70
Total claimed: $500704.70

History:

Details  53-1 11/09/2009 Claim #53 filed by Tas Commercial Concrete Construction, total amount
claimed: $500704.7 (Kennedy, Jason )

[Description )

[Remarks.:

Claims Register Summary
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